THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION SPECIAL SET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		TUESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2019 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA			
FILE NUMBER		ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801			
17-817093	CHARLOTTE WARE, Widow and Next of Kin of	PLT:	RICHARD B. HARPER		
9:00 a.m.	STEVEN JOSEPH KING, deceased		HARPER LAW FIRM		
Special Set	V.		SYLVA, NC		
	CONSOLIDATED WASTE SERVICES/	DFT:	MICHAEL A. GOODE		
	CONSOLIDATED WASTE OF HAYWOOD COUNTY,		GOLDBERG SEGALLA		
	INC.		RALEIGH, NC		
	BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY				
In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing					

In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION SPECIAL SET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES GILLEN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2019 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA		
FILE NUMBER		ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801		
17-831378 18-702278 18-709061	BRENDA BOLTON ACOSTA v.	PLT:	RICHARD B. HARPER HARPER LAW FIRM SYLVA, NC	
9:00 a.m. Special Set	THE COUNTRY CLUB OF SAPPHIRE VALLEY AMTRUST GROUP/AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA/	DFT:	NICHOLAS VALAORAS CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG	
	TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE		CHARLOTTE, NC	

In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.